
TOMLINSON & McGRAIL, PLLC 
Attorneys and Counselors at Law 

22600 Hall Road, Suite 205 
Clinton Township, Michigan 48036 

586-263-5050 
Fax 586-263-4763 

FEIN 41-2967453 
Timothy D. Tomlinson (rtom linson®yorkdolanlaw.com) 
Linda M. McGrail (Imcgrail®yorkdolanlaw.com) 

January 4, 2026 

Via Email (scomor4pwmi.us) 
Ms. Sue Como, City Administrator 
City of Grosse Pointe Woods 
20025 Mack Plaza 
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 

RE: 	TOMLINSON & McGRAIL, PLLC — LEGAL BILLING 

Re: 	December 2025 — Legal Services 

Dear Ms. Como: 

Attached hereto is my Itemized List of Legal Services for the month of December, 2025. 
PLEASE NOTE WE HAVE CHANGED FIRM NAMES. Please make checks payable to 
"Tomlinson & McGrail, PLLC" (Employer ID #41-2967453). Thank you for the opportunity to 
serve you. Should you have any questions, or need anything further, please advise. We remain, 

Very truly yours, 

TOMLINSON & McGRAIL, PLLC 

7::04 I it 2 Tomtomos 
Timothy D. Tomlinson 

Attachment 
Steven Schmidt, Via Email (sschmidt@gpwmi.us) w/Enclosure 

RECEIVED 

JAN 15 2026 

CITY Of GROSSE POINTE WOODS 
CLERK'S DEPARTMENT 



Tomlinson & McGrail, PLLC 
22600 Hall Road, Ste. 205 
Clinton Township, MI 48036 

City of Grosse Pointe Woods 
20025 Mack Plaza 
Grosse Pointe Woods, Ml 48236 

00003-City of Grosse Pointe Woods 

Planning and Zoning 

Type 	Date 	 Notes 

INVOICE 
Invoice # 360 

Date: 01/05/2026 
Due On: 02/04/2026 

Quantity 	Rate 	Total 

Service 	12/08/2025 TC w/ Clerk re: Pitts corresp; Rec and Rev Pitts 	0.40 	$155.00 	$62.00 
email; Review reply emails 

Subtotal 	$62.00 

00008-City of Grosse Pointe Woods 

Prosecutions 
.. 	. 

Type .. 	Date.. Notes Quantity Rate Total 

Service 12/03/2025 P v Banks - Rec and Rev corresp. from AG's 
office 

0.20 $155.00 $31.00 

Service 12/03/2025 P v Walny - Rec and Rev corresp.. from AG's 
office 

0.20 $155.00 $31.00 

Service 12/03/2025 P v Brown - Rec and Rev corresp. from AG's 
office 

0.20 $155.00 $31.00 

Service 12/03/2025 Prepare and attend municipal prosecutions 1.90 $155.00 $294.50 

Service 12/03/2025 Adolph - Rec and Rev (2) voicemails; Email 0.30 $155.00 $46,50 
Kosanke 

Service 12/05/2025 Rec and Rev email from court 0.20 $155.00 $31.00 

Service 12/10/2025 Prepare and attend municipal prosecutions 1.80 $155.00 $279.00 

Service 12/12/2025 P v White - Rec and Rev email requesting 
discovery; Reply email 

0.30 $155.00 $46.50 

Service 12/17/2025 Prepare and attend municipal prosecutions 1.80 $155.00 $279.00 
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Invoice # 360 - 01/05/2026 

Service 12/17/2025 P v Cooper - Rec and Rev Oder denying Motion 	0.40. 	$155.00 	$62.00 
for reconsideration 

	• 
Service 	12/22/2025 P v Hachigan - Rec and Rev email w/ incident 	0.50 	$155.00 	$77.50 

report and videos requesting SIC; Reply email 

Service 	12/26/2025 P v Gandolfi Rec and Rev email w/ incident 	0.60 	$155.00 	$93.00 
report and request for S/C; Reply email 

Subtotal 	$1,302.00 

00049-City of Grosse Pointe Woods 

General 

Type Date 

Service 12/02/2025 

Service 12/15/2025 enforcement; Review 	0.50 	$155.00 	$77.50 

Subtotal 	$248.00 

•Notes • 
	

Quantity 	Rate 	Total 

Prepare and attend COW and City Council 
	

1.10 	$155.00 	$170.50 
meeting 

(2) TC w/ Schulte re: sign 
ordinance 

Total 	$1,612.00 

Detailed Statement of Account 

Current Invoice 

Invoice Number 	Due On 

360 	 02/04/2026  

	

Payments Received 	Balance Due 

	

$0.00 	 $1,612.00 

Amount Due 

$1,612.00 

	

Outstanding Balance 	$1,612.00 

	

Total Amount Outstanding 	$1,612.00 

Please make all amounts payable to: Tomlinson & McGrail, PLLC 

Please pay within 30 days. 
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